
Operator Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:

City:
State:

ZIP/Postal Code:

First Name:
Middle Initial:

Last Name:
Title:

Phone:

Yes

Your construction site has an R-Factor greater than 5. You must complete a Notice of Intent (NOI) to obtain coverage under EPA's 2022 CGP. Please continue answering 
questions to complete your eligibility screening.

You will be required to provide more information on historic properties screening later in the form.

By indicating "Yes" below, I confirm that I understand that CGP only authorized the allowable stormwater discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowable non-stormwater 
discharges listed in Part 1.2.2. Any discharges not expressly authorized in this permit cannot become authorized or shielded from liability under CWA section 402(k) by 
disclosure to EPA, state or local authorities after issuance of this permit via any means, Including the Notice of Intent (NOI) to be covered by the permit, the Stormwater 
Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), during an Inspection, etc. If any discharges requiring NPDES permit coverage other than the allowable stormwater and non-stormwater 
discharges listed in Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, they must be covered under another NPDES permit

Yes
What is the legal name of the Operator as defined in Appendix A? Barnsley Construction LLC

Are you able to demonstrate that you meet one of the criteria listed in Appendix D with respect to protection of threatened or endangered species listed under the 
Endangered Species Act (ESA) and federally designated critical habitat?
Yes

You will be required to provide more information on endangered species protection later in the form.

Have you completed the screening process in Appendix E relating to the protection of historic properties? Yes

What is the name of your Project/Site as defined in Appendix A? McDonalds 30-0260

OPERATOR INFORMATION
Barnsley Construction LLC

P.O. Box 92072

Albuquerque
NM

Operator Mailing Address

Operator Point of Contact Information

92072

Dan

Barnsley
Qualifying Member

505-264-0251

Select Indian Tribe associated with the area of Indian Country, as recognized by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. NA
No

EPA NOI DATA FORM
PERMIT INFORMATION

New MexicoSelect the state/territory to which your project/site is discharging. 
Is your project/site located on federally recognized Indian Country lands? No

Are you a "Federal Operator" or a "Federal Facility" as defined in Appendix A?

Have stormwater discharges from your current construction site been covered previously under an NPDES permit? No
Will you use polymers, flocculants, or other treatment chemicals at your construction site? No
Has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) been prepared in advance of filing this NOI, as required? Yes

Is construction activity at the project site less than five (5) acres in area? No
Is your rainfall erosivity factor (R-Factor) less than five (5)?



Ext:
Email:

First Name:
Middle Initial:

Last Name:
Organization:

Phone:
Ext:

Email:

Project/Site Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:

City:
State:

ZIP/Postal Code:
Country or Similar Division:

Longitude:
Latitude:

Project Start Date:
Project End Date:

What type of construction site?

Point of Discharge ID:
Description (Optional):

Longitude:
Latitude:

Receiving Water:

Mercury - Fish Consumption Advisory
Pcbs - Fish Consumption Advisory
Temperature
Escherichia Coli (E. coli)

If a TMDL has been completed for this receiving waterbody, provide the TMDL ID and pollutants for which there is a TMDL:

Is this receiving water impaired (on the CWA 303(d) list)? yes
List the pollutant(s) that are causing the impairment: Dissolved Oxygen

Has a TMDL been completed for this receiving waterbody? yes

Latitude and Longitude

Receiving Water
Rio Grande

Receiving Waters Information
List all of the stormwater points of discharge from your facility. Each point of discharge must be identified by a unique 3-digit ID (e.g., 001, 002). 
Note that this information does not need to be updated in the NOI if the points of discharge change during the project.

001

Yes
Are there any waters of the U.S. within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances? No
Are any of the waters of the U.S. to which you discharge designated by the state or tribal authority under its antidegradation policy as a Tier 2 (or Tier 
2.5) water (water quality exceeds levels necessary to support propagation of fish, shellfish, and wildlife and recreation in and on the water) or as a 
Tier 3 water (Outstanding National Resource Water)? See Resources, Tools and Templates 

No

No
Select Indian Tribe associated with the area of Indian Country, as recognized by the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
Does your project/site discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)?

Have earth-disturbing activities commenced on your project/site? No
Is your project/site located on federally recognized Indian Country land: No
Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe?

Was the pre-development land use used for agriculture? see Appendix A for definition of "agricultural land"
No
Are there other operators that are covered under this permit for the same project site?
If yes, provide the NPDES ID number for all other operators at the site who have coverage under this permit: At least one NPDES ID 
is required. Add NPDES ID

Will there be demolition of any structure built or renovated before January 1, 1980? No
If yes, do any of the structures being demolished have at least 10,000 square feet of floor space?
Will you be discharging dewatering water from your site? No

1/26/24
12/31/24

Estimated Area to be Disturbed: 1.1
Commercial

-106.727111
35.189528

What is the Latitude/Longitude Data Source? google earth
What is the Horizontal Reference Datum?

PROJECT/SITE INFORMATION
McDonalds 30-0260

Fill with my CDX Information

87114
Bernalillo

Latitude and Longitude

Is this NOI being prepared by someone other than the certifier?
NOI Preparer Information

dan@barnsleyconstruction.com

Project/Site Address
9500 Universe Blvd NW 

Albuquergue
NM



Add a TMDL:
Choose a Tier Designation:

First Name:
Middle Initial:

Last Name:
Phone:

Ext:
Email:

First Name:
Middle Initial:

Last Name:
Title:

Phone:
Ext:

Email:

You can lock and flag your form for certification by selecting "Flag for Certification". If you don't want to perform an action at this 
time, select "No action at this time".

COMMENTS

Have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior 
disturbances have precluded the existence of historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 2) 

CERTIFICATION INFORMATION
What would you like to do now?

Are your construction activities the subject of a permit under section 10 of the ESA by the USFWS and/or NMFS, and this 
authorization addresses the effects of your site's discharges and discharge-related activities on ESA-listed species and/or designated 
critical habitat? No

HISTORIC PRESERVATION
Are you installing any stormwater controls as described in Appendix E that require subsurface earth disturbances? (Appendix E, Step 1) 

No

Certification Contact Information
Dan

Barnsley
Qualifying Member

972-869-5355

Has consultation between you, a Federal Agency, and the USFWS and/or the NMFS under section 7 of the Endangered Species Act 
(ESA) concluded?
Consultations can be either formal or informal, and would have occurred only as a result of a separate federal action (e.g., during 
application for an individual wastewater discharge permit or the issuance of a wetlands dredge and fill permit), and the 
consultation must have addressed the effects of your construction activity’s discharges and discharge-related activities on ESA-
listed species and/or designated critical habitat under the jurisdiction of USFWS and/or NMFS in your action area.

ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION WORKSHEET
The following questions will help you in selecting and documenting your eligibility criteria with respect to the protection of federally listed threatened or endangered 
species and federally designated "critical habitat" under the Endangered Species Act from discharges and discharge-related activities authorized under this permit. A 
reminder that you must consider Endangered Species Act (ESA) listed threatened or endangered species (ESA-listed) and/or designated critical habitat(s) under the 
jurisdiction of both the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) and National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) and select the most conservative criterion that applies. When 
evaluating the potential effects of your activities, you must consider effects to listed species or designated critical habitats within the "action area" of your construction 
activity, as identified by the USFWS IPaC and/or the NOAA Species Directory.

Determine ESA Eligibility Criterion
Are your discharges and discharge-related activities already addressed in another operator's valid certification of eligibility for 
your "action area" under the current 2022 CGP?  No

214-907-3981

jboucher@enviroserve.co

SWPPP Contact Information:

Will all required personnel, including those conducting inspections at your site, meet the training requirements in Part 6 of this permit?
Yes

Jeremy

Boucher

Escherichia Coli (E. coli), Fecal Coliform, Pathogens

STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN


